FARES ACCEPTED:

$5 cash fare (one way) for all passengers. (Note:transfer to ETS regular transit service not included.)

2 ETS Adult tickets

$90 ETS Airport monthly bus pass

Leduc Transit monthly Commuter-Plus pass
U-Pass

Special transfer issued by Leduc Transit to access Route 747

NOT ACCEPTED:

ETS regular monthly bus pass
Leduc Transit regular monthly bus pass
ETS and Leduc Transit regular transfers

LUGGAGE

Here are a few things to note when travelling with your luggage to ensure a safe

and comfortable experience.

First comeffirst served.

Passengers already on board with their
luggage are not required to move their
luggage to accommodate additional
passengers. However, please be
considerate, and when possible, put
personal belongings on your lap to
accommodate additional passengers.

All passenger luggage* must be placed in

the luggage racks or on the floor in front of
the seat. No passenger luggage is allowed
in the aisle.

Passengers are responsible for handling
their own luggage. Bus operators are
not required to assist passengers with
luggage movement.

Provincial requirements dictate that the bus
operator will not move the bus if there is
passenger luggage in the aisle.

Edmonton Transit Service is not responsible
for lost or damaged passenger luggage.

Call 780-496-1622 for

ETS Lost & Found.

Should you notice a suspicious package at
Century Park Transit Centre or on the bus
please notify the bus operator or call Transit
Watch at 780-442-4900.

* Passenger luggage includes suitcases,
backpacks, boxes, bags and any other
carrying device for the transport of
personal belongings.

For additional information, please go to: www.takeETS.com/Route747

ETS INFORMATION

ETS Real-Time

Track your bus anywhere anytime from your
phone or computer using these recommended
real-time tools:

transit E! takeETS.com m Google Maps

ETS Text & Ride 31100

Text the bus stop number to 31100 or bus
stop # [space] bus route # to receive your
bus schedule by text message.

ETS BusLink 780-496-1600
Get automated transit information by phone 24/7.

Customer Service

For assistance with transit-related questions,

call 311 to speak with an agent 24/7 or email
311@edmonton.ca. If calling from outside
Edmonton, dial 780-442-5311. For Lost &
Found call 780-496-1622 and leave a message.

Transit Watch 780-442-4900
Report unsafe behavior, suspicious activity
or packages to uniformed ETS staff or call
Transit Watch.

TTY 780-944-5555

Telephone service for people with decreased
hearing and/or speech abilities.

li /takeETS
@edmontontransit
8 ETS Connect

E /takeETSalert

All ETS routes are accessible and all buses are
equipped with bike racks except for community and
regional buses.

ROUTE

Century Park
Edmonton International Airport

This service is operated by Edmonton Transit Service
through a partnership between City of Edmonton,
City of Leduc and County of Leduc.

For safety reasons, bikes are not allowed to be put on
bike racks on buses operating this route.

REVISED APRIL 28,2019

takeETS.com | E




off e [
sesgebasrs—— Eorn e g, MONDAY TO SATURDAY SUNDAY
& *e September to April only = =
o L - Routes 54,97, 98 & 399 Century Park ElAto Century Park|  ElAto
b & S:g:;r:‘l:gr::s.l:l:: 1"8':5'}'1 678 188 to EIA Century Park to EIA | Century Park
b . .
P ! e -2 et iah oy g | ol oty g | o
. zz N I Door8 | Door8 ESouTh I I Door8 | Door8 | South I
“ 3 E ntrance Entrance
O ©
_ il @>®) | ®>>® ®>®) | @®>C>®
B il bbb e TP PET 1.2 4y 4:10 4:32| 4:32 4:38 4:56 4:10 4:32| 4:32 4:38 4:56
& = il L . H . H H . H H . H
2 arme o z 5:00 5:22| 5:27 5:33 b5:54 5:00 5:22| 5:27| 5:33| 5:54
B TULN PARK T i b YA 6:05 6:27| 6:32 6:38 6:59 6:05 6:27| 6:32| 6:38| 6:59
0,17.23.24. 25,30, 35,36, 37,39 S5 Eimonton 6:35 6:57| 7:02 7:08 7:29 6:35 6:57| 7:02| 7:08| 7:29
40, 41, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, .5 Common 7:05 7:27| 7:32 7:38 7:59 7:05 7:27| 7:32| 7:38| 7:59
74,77,738477%4%017,4372&%_31,339, Edmonton & 7:35 7:57| 8:02 8:08 8:29 7:35 7:57| 8:02 8:08 8:29
— s 8:05 8:27| 8:32 8:38| 8:59 8:05 8:27| 8:32| 8:38 8:59
w 1A ’%m 19Ave 8:35 8:57| 9:02 9:08 9:29 8:35 8:57| 9:02| 9:08| 9:29
P EETTERE 1 - § 9:05 9:27| 9:32| 9:38| 9:59 9:05 9:27| 9:32 9:38 9:59
N " g 10:05 10:27|10:32 10:38 10:59 10:05 10:27(10:32/10:38 |10:59
= Bus Route [ Transit Centre 2 a » 11:05 11:27]11:32 11:38 11:59 11:05 11:27[11:32/11:38 |11:59
«<=: BxpressSevice @ LRT & Transit Centre To Edmonton :: T 12:18 12:40|12:45 12:51 1:12 12:18 12:40|12:45 12:51 1:12
oo Capital LT ® Timing Poit International =2 1:18 1:40| 1:45 1:51 2:12 1:18 1:40| 1:45 1:51 2:12
oo Mt LT @ Fakafide Airport i 2:18 2:40| 2:45 2:51 3:12 2:18 2:40| 2:45 2:51 3:12
iy o e 5 o i 4, :_:_ 3:18 3:40| 3:45 3:51 4:12 3:18 3:40| 3:45| 3:51| 4:12
e Y 13Ave 3:48 4:10| 4:15 4:21 4:42 3:48 4:10| 4:15| 4:21 4:42
4:18 4:40| 4:45 4:51| 5:12 4:18 4:40| 4:45| 4:51| 5:12
4:48 5:10| 5:15| 5:21| 5:42 4:48 5:10| 5:15| 5:21| 5:42
YEIA 5:18 5:40| 5:45 5:51| 6:12 5:18 5:40| 5:45| 5:51| 6:12
Arrivals Level 1 (Lower Level) el moveyou 5:48 6:10| 6:15 6:21 6:42 5:48 6:10| 6:15 6:21 6:42
6:18 6:40| 6:45 6:51| 7:12 6:18 6:40| 6:45 6:51 7:12
6:48 7:10| 7:15| 7:21| 7:42 6:48 7:10| 7:15 7:21 | 7:42
7:48 8:10| 8:15 8:21| 8:42 7:48 8:10| 8:15 8:21 8:42
N 8:48 9:10| 9:15| 9:21| 9:42 8:48 9:10| 9:15 9:21 9:42
s CAmeiRciasNEEIEEIERE RS 9:48 10:10[10:15 10:21 10:42 9:48 10:10(10:1510:21 10:42
Value Park Lot ' g a_,u" 10:48 11:10|11:15 11:21 11:42 10:48 11:10(11:15|11:21 11:42
S 11:48 12:10]12:15 12:21 12:42 11:48 12:10(12:13|12:19 |12:37
>aAirport Roadm ® ®
EERIS
_(-:-Ammm.
(=) M A SVAV ) E—)
\ 24 Ave E.

TIMING POINTS

Bold Text represents P.M. time TC = Transit Centre C=Community Bus Subject to change without notice



How to Read a Schedule

All route brochures have a bus schedule and a map. Timing points are read in columns and
rows. To find the estimated times that a bus stops at a particular location, read down the
column under the location. To find the estimated times that a particular bus will stop at
other locations, read across the row (left to right). Reading across the row tells you the time
required for the bus to travel between timing points. For example, to be at Capilano TC for
8:22 a.m. you must board the bus at 100 St & 104 Ave at 7:55 a.m.

Route The bold line indicates when
Number the routes starts a return trip.
60 shops, l
restaurants o
an d se rViceS v SATURDAY <« Day of week schedule operates.

Downtown to Capilano | Capilano to Downtown

1005t 835t 795t | Capilano | Capilono = 795t | 100 St

040 0N N0A T T oa | aa ¢ Timing points are select bus

stops along the route that
correspond to times listed under
@""@ )'® @"@"@ each location. The letter in the

circles can be found on the route

7:55 8:11 8:13| 8:22] 8:27  8:36 8:53 map to pinpoint the location.

8:55  9:11 | 9:13 9:22| 9:27 | 9:36  9:53

9:55 10:11 10:13 10:22[10:27 10:36 |10:53 )

10:55 11:11 [11:13 11:22 |11:27 11:36 11:53 Readdownthecolumntofmd .the
time your bus leaves your location.

11:55 12:11 12:13 12:22(12:27 12:36 12:53

12:55  1:11 1:13 1:22| 1:27 1:36 1:53 «——— Read across the row to find the

1:55 2:11 2:13 2:22| 2:27 2:36 2:53 time your bus arrives at the next

2:55 3:11 3:13 3:22| 3:27 3:36 3:53 timing point.

3:55 4:11 4:13 4:22| 4:27 4:36 4:53

4:55 5:11 5:13 5:22| 5:27 5:36 | 5:53 Bold text represents PM. time.

5:55 6:11 6:13 6:22

For more information visit takeETS.com or call 311 to speak with an agent.




